Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) REC(
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TF 102458574

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

4. Name of a miles to manufacture.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 · 23 · 03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Digeo Broadband, Inc.	Name: <u>Digeo, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8815 – 122 nd Avenue NE	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Kirkland State: WA Zip: 980	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Other	Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other A corrective change of name to correct the Assignor's	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
and Assignee's state of incorporation on reel #002304 frame # 0229	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: March 12, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/933.408 76/101,991 76/101,992 76/101,993 76/002,674 76/002,657		
76/198,161	https://www.miss.com/	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00	
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP		
INCINAL Address. I GIMION & TYPEST ELI		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center	8. Deposit account number:	
801 California Street		
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip:94041-2008	EC PE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
003 DBYRNE 00000136 75933408		
521 Sally M. Abel, Esq. 40.00 00 May 22 2003		
Name of Person Signified 00 0P Signature Date		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

,		U5-29-2001 ————
Form PTO-1594	RCORDATION	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	TRADE	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Tr	101730992 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	5.21.01	- ',,,,,,,,,
Disco Busedhead Iss	5.21.01	Name: Digeo, Inc.
Digeo Broadband, Inc. Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address: Street Address: 8815 - 122 nd Avenue NE
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98033
Corporation-State: Washi	— +·······	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other		☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying part	•	☐ General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership MAY 2.1 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Corporation-State Washington
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	■ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Cities		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: March 12, 2	2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		Additional matric(s) to address(cs) attached:
4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No.(B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, .	91, 76/101,992, 76/101,993,	b. Trademark negistration No.(3)
76/002,674, 76/002,65		
	Additional numbers of	tached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
document should be mailed		
Name: Lynne E. Graybe:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Perkins Street Address: 1201 Th		☐ Enclosed
Street Address. 1201 III	mu Avenue, Suite 4000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle	State: WA ZIP: 98101	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0665
		8. Deposit account number:
	_	50-0665
19/2001 DBYRNE 00000015 50%	665 75933408	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0:44)	40.90 OP	
10:482 25.00 CH	125.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
document.	ge and pelier, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Lynne E. Graybeal		
,	James. J	Juan 5/15/01
Name of Person Signing		ignature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:		
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,		
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503.		

[33874-4000/SL011070.116]

4/24/01

SPITAUTUI UNIGORM FLOMTCOULEI GOVERNE ELI

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DIGEO BROADBAND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGEO BROADBAND, INC." TO "DIGEO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3104692 8100

010123888

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 1020655

DATE: 03-14-01



May 23, 2003

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: A Corrective Change of Name to Correct the Assignor's and the Assignee's State of Incorporation on Reel#002304/Frame #0229 Assignor (Conveying Party): Digeo Broadband, Inc.

Assignee (Receiving Party): Digeo, Inc.

Our Reference: 22292-00070

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for purposes of recording a corrective change of name to correct the Assignor's and Assignee's State of Incorporation on Reel#002304/Frame #0229. For your information, the State of Incorporation of both the Assignor (Conveying Party) and Assignee (Receiving Party), was incorrectly listed as "Washington" on the prior Recordation Form Cover Sheet, executed on May 15, 2001. The State of Incorporation of both the Assignor (Conveying Party) and the Assignee (Receiving Party) is correctly listed in the attached new Recordation Form Cover Sheet as "Delaware."

Also enclosed for your reference are: (1) a copy of the prior submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet, executed on May 15, 2001; (2) a photocopy of the Certificate from the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, evidencing the change of name from Digeo Broadband, Inc. to Digeo, Inc., filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 12, 2001, (3) a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document dated August 8, 2001, which incorrectly lists the citizenship of the Assignor and Assignee as "Washington"; and (4) a check in the amount of \$190.00 to cover the recordation fee. If any additional fees are required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 50-0261.

Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041

Fax 650.938.5200

www.fenwick.com

Silicon Valley . San Francisco . Washington, DC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks May 23, 2003 Page Two

Please correct the Assignor's and Assignee's State of Incorporation to read "Delaware", and please record the corrected State of Incorporation against the trademark applications listed in the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet, as soon as possible.

Please address any correspondence or notifications to Sally M. Abel, Esq. at our Mountain View office, as follows:

Sally M. Abel, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041-2008

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned directly at (650) 335-7282 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Joan Brennan Jolliffe Senior Paralegal

JBJ/nmb Enclosures

22292/00070/DOCS/1351115.1



UNITED STA. 2S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 08, 2001

PERKINS COLE LLP LYNNE E. GRAYBEAL 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WA 98101 PTAS

RECEIVED

AUG 1 3 2001 PERKINS COIE

101730992A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/21/2001

REEL/FRAME: 002304/0229

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

DIGEO BROADBAND, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/12/2001 CITIZENSHIP: WASHINGTON

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

DIGEO, INC.

8815 - 122ND AVENUE NE

KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON 98033

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75933408

CITIZENSHIP: WASHINGTON

FILING DATE: 03/02/2000 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76101991

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/02/2000

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

002304/0229 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76101992 FILING DATE: 08/02/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76101993 ✓ FILING DATE: 08/02/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76002674 ✓ FILING DATE: 03/16/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEOPC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76002657 FILING DATE: 03/16/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIGEOTV

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76198161 / FILING DATE: 01/18/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SUPERCLICK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DIANE RUSSELE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/23/2003